DISTRIBUTION LIST

RE: ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF THE HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT

CASE NUMBER 2023-0154

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (KPSC) FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601 Filed electronically, 807 KAR 5

HCWA, Inc. Attn: Mr. Nathan Fields P.O. Box 215 Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031

Jesse Melcher Law Office, PLLC Attn: Mr. Jesse P. Melcher, Esq. P.O. Box 345 Mount Olivet, Kentucky 41064

> NOTICE OF HCWA RESPONSE TO KY PSC STAFF RESPONSE REGARDING HCWA APPLICATION FOR ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:001

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of: ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF THE HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT

CASE NUMBER 2023-0154

NOTICE OF FILING OF AUGUST 2023 INVOICES RELATED TO ALTERNATIVE RATE FILING

Comes now the Harrison County Water Association, Inc., by and through their counsel, Mr. Jesse P. Melcher, Esq., and hereby files the August monthly invoice statements of services (if any) for engineering, legal and accounting services, related to the above alternative rate increase filing, as follows:

- a) No invoices for Lynch & Lynch for August 2023;
 1 invoice for Jesse Melcher Law Office for August 2023, in the amount of \$3,600.00; See Exhibit "A", which is fully incorporated herein.
- b) 1 invoice for Strand for Engineering services for August 2023.
 In the amount of \$1,212.82; See Exhibit "B", which is fully incorporated herein.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Mr. Jesse P. Melcher, Esq. HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATON, INC. ATTORNEY JESSE MELCHER LAW OFFICE, PLLC MR. JESSE P. MELCHER, ESQ. P.O. BOX 345 MOUNT OLIVET, KY 41064 606-724-5322 (phone) 606-724-2612 (fax) jpmecher@yahoo.com